AKD™/S700
Accessories Guide
North American Edition
Edition: March 2012, North America
Part Number: 903-200007-00
Patents Pending
Original Document
Keep allmanuals asa product component during the life span of the product.

AKD/S700 Accessories Manual | 8   Brake/Regeneration Resistors
8.3 Order codes
Description Drive Resistance
[ ]
Rated
Power
[W]
Max.
Power
[W]
Order code
Regen resistor BAS(U) 2000-10
S772
10 2000 3200 BAS-2000-10
Regen resistor BAS(U) 3000-10 10 3000 4800 BAS-3000-10
Regen resistor BAS(U) 6000-10 10 6000 9600 BAS-6000-10
Regen resistor BAR(U) 500-15
AKD-P02406,
S748
15 500 800 BAR-500-15
Regen resistor BAR(U) 1000-15 15 1000 1600 BAR-1000-15
Regen resistor BAS(U) 2000-15 15 2000 3200 BAS-2000-15
Regen resistor BAS(U) 3000-15 15 3000 4800 BAS-3000-15
Regen resistor BAS(U) 6000-15 15 6000 9600 BAS-6000-15
Regen resistor BAR(U) 600-23
AKD-P02407,
S724
23 600 960 BAR-600-23
Regen resistor BAR(U) 1000-23 23 1000 1600 BAR-1000-23
Regen resistor BAS(U) 2000-23 23 2000 3200 BAS-2000-23
Regen resistor BAS(U) 3000-23 23 3000 4800 BAS-3000-23
Regen resistor BAS(U) 4000-23 23 4000 6400 BAS-4000-23
Regen resistor BAFP(U) 100-33
AKD-P003 to 12,
S701 to 712
33 100 160 BAFP-100-33
Regen resistor BAFP(U) 200-33 33 200 320 BAFP-200-33
Regen resistor BAR(U) 250-33 33 250 400 BAR-250-33
Regen resistor BAR(U) 500-33 33 500 800 BAR-500-33
Regen resistor BAR(U) 1500-33 33 1500 2400 BAR-1500-33
Regen resistor BAS(U) 3000-33 33 3000 4800 BAS-3000-33
24 Kollmorgen™ | March 2012
AKD/S700 Accessories Manual | 8   Brake/Regeneration Resistors
8.4 External regen resistor BAFP(U)
Protection class: IP40

Resolver VF-RA2474N-XX 9.7 CF-RA2574N-XX-X 9.5
Incremental/comcoder Not available N/A CF-CB7374N-XX-X 11.2
10.3.1 Order Codes for S700 Motor Power Cables
10.3.1.1 S701-712 Order Codes
With shield clamp for amplifier's end, motor connector size 1 (up to 22A):
Article Order Code
Motor cable 5m (4x1) DE-107473
Motor cable 10m (4x1) DE-107474
Motor cable 15m (4x1) DE-107475
Motor cable 20m (4x1) DE-107476
Motor cable 25m (4x1) DE-107477
Motor cable 5m (4x1+(2x0.75)) DE-107479
Motor cable 10m (4x1+(2x0.75)) DE-107480
Motor cable 15m (4x1+(2x0.75)) DE-107481
Motor cable 20m (4x1+(2x0.75)) DE-107482
Motor cable 25m (4x1+(2x0.75)) DE-107483
With shield plate at amplifier's end, motor connector size 1 (up to 22A):
Article Order Code
Motor cable 5m (4x1.5) DE-200456
Motor cable 10m (4x1.5) DE-200457
Motor cable 15m (4x1.5) DE-200458
Motor cable 20m (4x1.5) DE-200459
Motor cable 25m (4x1.5) DE-200460
Motor cable 5m (4x1.5+(2x0.75)) DE-200462
Motor cable 10m (4x1.5+(2x0.75)) DE-200463
32 Kollmorgen™ | March 2012
AKD/S700 Accessories Manual | 10   Cables
Article Order Code
Motor cable 15m (4x1.5+(2x0.75)) DE-200464
Motor cable 20m (4x1.5+(2x0.75)) DE-200465
Motor cable 25m (4x1.5+(2x0.75)) DE-200466
Motor cable 5m (4x2.5) DE-200468
Motor cable 10m (4x2.5) DE-200469
Motor cable 15m (4x2.5) DE-200470
Motor cable 20m (4x2.5) DE-200471
Motor cable 25m (4x2.5) DE-200472
Motor cable 5m (4x2.5+(2x1)) DE-200474
Motor cable 10m (4x2.5+(2x1)) DE-200475
Motor cable 15m (4x2.5+(2x1)) DE-200476
Motor cable 20m (4x2.5+(2x1)) DE-200477
Motor cable 25m (4x2.5+(2x1)) DE-200478
Motor cable 5m (4x4) DE-200618
Motor cable 10m (4x4) DE-200619
Motor cable 15m (4x4) DE-200620
Motor cable 20m (4x4) DE-200621
Motor cable 25m (4x4) DE-200622
Motor cable 5m (4x4+(2x1)) DE-200623
Motor cable 5m (4x4+(2x1)) DE-200624
Motor cable 5m (4x4+(2x1)) DE-200625
Motor cable 5m (4x4+(2x1)) DE-200626
Motor cable 5m (4x4+(2x1)) DE-200627
10.3.1.2 S724 Order Codes
With shield plate at amplifier's end, motor connector size 1.5
Article Order Code
Motor cable 5m (4x6) DE-201579
Motor cable 10m (4x6) DE-201580
Motor cable 15m (4x6) DE-201581
Motor cable 20m (4x6) DE-201582
Motor cable 25m (4x6) DE-201583
Motor cable 5m (4x6+(2x1)) DE-201584
Motor cable 10m (4x6+(2x1)) DE-201585
Motor cable 15m (4x6+(2x1)) DE-201586
Motor cable 20m (4x6+(2x1)) DE-201587
Motor cable 25m (4x6+(2x1)) DE-201588
10.3.1.3 S748 Order Codes
With shield plate at amplifier's end, motor connector size 1.5
Article Order Code
Motor cable 5m (4x10) DE-201589
Motor cable 10m (4x10) DE-201590
Motor cable 15m (4x10) DE-201591
Kollmorgen™ | March 2012 33
AKD/S700 Accessories Manual | 10   Cables
Article Order Code
Motor cable 20m (4x10) DE-201592
Motor cable 25m (4x10) DE-201593
Motor cable 5m (4x10+(2x1)) DE-201594
Motor cable 10m (4x10+(2x1)) DE-201595
Motor cable 15m (4x10+(2x1)) DE-201596
Motor cable 20m (4x10+(2x1)) DE-201597
Motor cable 25m (4x10+(2x1)) DE-201598
10.3.2 Preparing Motor Cables (Motor End)
10.3.2.1 Motor Series AKM2...8, 6SMx7, DBL2...6, DBK
Please note that different conductor cross- sections are required for different motors, and that for motors
with a holding brake the brake signals are also attached through this connector.
Connections: The view is as seen from the contact side of the connector:
Standard (size 1), wire max 4mm2
Pin Signal Pin Signal
1 U2 A + Br
4 V2 B - Br
3 W2 C n.c.
(2) PE D n.c.
Option H (size 1.5), wire max. 10mm2
Pin Signal Pin Signal
U U2 + + Br
V V2 - - Br
W W2 1 n.c.
PE 2 n.c.
34 Kollmorgen™ | March 2012
AKD/S700 Accessories Manual | 10   Cables
10.3.3 Preparing Cables for Drive (S701 to S724)
Themotor is connected to the S701...724 by a Power Combicon connector (see p.71). You can obtain the
connector kit from us (connector, housing, shield plate, rubber bushes, installationmaterial) with the order-
code DE-200453. Please take note that the connector can accept amaximum conductor cross-section of
6mm².
Strip the external cable sheath to a
length of approx. 120mm, taking care
not to damage the braided shield.

and the thermal protection contact. The cable shield is connected to the
servo amplifier via the connector housing.
10.6.4.1 Resolver Cable Order Codes
Article S700 AKD
Length Order Code Length Order Code
Resolver Cable (4x(2x0.25)) 5m DE-84972 1m CFR0A1-002-001-00
Resolver Cable (4x(2x0.25)) 10m DE-84973 3m CFR0A1-002-003-00
Resolver Cable (4x(2x0.25)) 50m DE-84974 6m CFR0A1-002-006-00
Resolver Cable (4x(2x0.25)) 20m DE-84975 12m CFR0A1-002-012-00
Resolver Cable (4x(2x0.25)) 30m DE-87655 24m CFR0A1-002-024-00
10.6.4.2 Preparing Resolver Cables
For cable lengths up to 100m use a shielded and sheathed cable, with cores as twisted pairs (suggestion
acc. to DIN 47100). Please consult our customer support for cables longer than 100m.
View: solder side of themotor connector.

tection contact. The cable shield is connected to the servo amplifier via
the connector housing.
10.6.5.1 Encoder Cable Order Codes
Article S700 AKD
Length Order Code Length Order Code
Encoder Cable (7x(2x0.25)) 5m DE-90287 1m CFE0A1-002-001-00
Encoder Cable (7x(2x0.25)) 10m DE-91019 3m CFE0A1-002-003-00
Encoder Cable (7x(2x0.25)) 15m DE-91811 6m CFE0A1-002-006-00
Encoder Cable (7x(2x0.25)) 20m DE-91807 12m CFE0A1-002-012-00
Encoder Cable (7x(2x0.25)) 30m DE-92205 24m CFE0A1-002-024-00
10.6.5.2 Preparing Encoder Cables
Up to a cable length of 50m, use a shielded and sheathed cable with cores in twisted pairs (suggestion
acc. to DIN 47100). Please consult our customer support for cables longer than 50m.
View: solder side of themotor connector.

Coder and the thermal protection contact. The cable shield is connected
to the servo amplifier via the connector housing.
10.6.6.1 ComCoder Cable Order Codes
Article S700 AKD
Length Order Code Length Order Code
ComCoder Cable (8x(2x0.25)) 5m DE-107915 1m CFC0A1-002-001-00
ComCoder Cable (8x(2x0.25)) 10m DE-107916 3m CFC0A1-002-003-00
ComCoder Cable (8x(2x0.25)) 15m DE-107917 6m CFC0A1-002-006-00
ComCoder Cable (8x(2x0.25)) 20m DE-107918 12m CFC0A1-002-012-00
ComCoder Cable (8x(2x0.25)) 30m DE-107919 24m CFC0A1-002-024-00
10.6.6.2 Preparing Comcoder Cable
Up to a cable length of 25m, use a shielded and sheathed cable with cores in twisted pairs (suggestion
acc. to DIN 47100). Please consult our customer support for cables longer than 25m.
View: Solder side of themotor connector.

	8.1   Safety Instructions
	8.2   Type assignment
	8.3   Order codes
	8.4   External regen resistor BAFP(U)
	8.5   External regen resistor BAR(U)
	8.6   External regen resistor BAS(U)
	9   Motor Chokes
	9.1   Shielded motor cables
	9.2   Safety Instructions
	9.3   Type assignment
	9.4   Motor choke 3YLN-xx
	10   Cables
	10.1   PC connection
	10.2   CANopen Bus Cables for AKD
	10.3   Motor Power and Feedback Cables
	10.3.1   Order Codes for S700 Motor Power Cables
	10.3.1.1   S701-712 Order Codes
	10.3.1.2   S724 Order Codes
	10.3.1.3   S748 Order Codes
	10.3.2   Preparing Motor Cables (Motor End)
	10.3.2.1   Motor Series AKM2...8, 6SMx7, DBL2...6, DBK
	10.3.3   Preparing Cables for Drive (S701 to S724)
	10.4   CANopen Bus Cable Specifications
	10.4.1   CANopen Cable P-AKD-CAN-RJ-z-zz
	10.4.2   CANopen Cable P-AKD-CAN-TERM
	10.4.3   CANopen Cable PAKD-CAN-9D-0-15
	10.4.4   CANopen Cable PAKD-CAN-FL-3-00
	10.5   Motor Power Cable Specifications
	10.5.1   AKD 1.5 – 6 A Power Cable, VP-507BEAN-xx
	10.5.2   AKD 12 A Power Cable, VP-508CEAN-zz
	10.5.3   AKD 12 A Power Cable with Brake, VP-508CFAN-zz
	10.5.4   AKD 24 A Power Cable with Brake, VP-508DEAN-zz
	10.5.5   AKD 24 A Power Cable with Brake,  VP-508DFAN-zz